
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE 3. ETAPP 
04.04.2018, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
T 2005-2006 60m jooks 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.2005 SK Fortis 8,43 10 
2 Miia Kaare 04.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,64 8 
3 Caylin Hõbe 14.01.2005 Audentese SK 8,70 7 
4 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 8,77 6 
5 Kristina Jägel 15.05.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,93 5 
6 Kärt Antov 14.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 8,94 4 
7 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 8,97 
8 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,97 3 
9 Hanka Maiste 01.12.2005 SK Fortis 9,12 2 
10 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 9,14 1 
11 Marian Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 9,24 
12 Maria Elisabeth Viies 10.08.2005 SK Fortis 9,34 
13 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 27.01.2005 SK Fortis 9,36 
14 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.2006 Nõmme KJK 9,54 
15 Sesse Vali 05.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 9,67 
16 Liise Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 9,69 
17 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.2006 SK Fortis 9,77 
18 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK 9,88 
19 Nora Uurimäe 03.01.2006 SK Fortis 10,08 
20 Alexandra Schipai 13.11.2005 Nõmme KJK 10,11 
21 Miina-Loore Kask 29.09.2006 SK Fortis 10,57 
22 Eleanor Abel 26.11.2006 SK Fortis 10,69 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 21p 
SK Fortis 13p 
Nõmme KJK 12p 
 
T 2005-2006 150m 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.2005 SK Fortis 20,39 10 
2 Caterina Cicetti 30.04.2005 Nõmme KJK 20,93 8 
3 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 21,37 7 
4 Maria Elisabeth Viies 10.08.2005 SK Fortis 21,70 6 
5 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 21,75 5 
6 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 22,06 4 
7 Kristina Jägel 15.05.2005 Nõmme KJK 22,08 3 
8 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.2005 Audentese SK 22,16 2 
9 Maribel Arge 07.06.2005 SK Fortis 22,25 1 
10 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 22,33 
11 Victoria Raukas 14.12.2005 SK Fortis 22,38 
12 Marian Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 22,68 
13 Kärt Antov 14.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 23,08 
14 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 27.01.2005 SK Fortis 23,13 
15 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 23,38 
16 Maria Mäekivi 15.01.2005 Audentese SK 23,67 
17 Sesse Vali 05.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 23,74 
18 Liise Suurhans 06.10.2006 Audentese SK 24,00 
19 Liis Ambos 12.11.2005 Audentese SK 24,01 
20 Helena Haapsal 27.06.2006 SK Fortis 24,84 
21 Alexandra Schipai 13.11.2005 Nõmme KJK 25,66 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 17p 
Nõmme KJK 16p 
Audentese SK 13p 
 
 
 
 



T 2005-2006 kolmikhüpe 
1 Miia Kaare 04.03.2005 Audentese SK 10.26 10 
2 Caterina Cicetti 30.04.2005 Nõmme KJK 10.02 8 
3 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 9.84 7 
4 Liisa Helena Rei 11.07.2005 SK Fortis 9.16 6 
5 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 9.03 5 
6 Maria Mäekivi 15.01.2005 Audentese SK 9.03 
7 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.2005 Audentese SK 8.79 
8 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 8.68 4 
9 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 8.63 
10 Liis Ambos 12.11.2005 Audentese SK 8.56 
11 Caylin Hõbe 14.01.2005 Audentese SK 8.49 
12 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.2005 SK Fortis 8.41 3 
13 Hanka Maiste 01.12.2005 SK Fortis 8.36 
14 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.2006 SK Fortis 8.29 
15 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK 8.20 2 
16 Triin Järve 10.10.2005 SK Fortis 7.70 
17 Miina Loore Kask 29.09.2006 SK Fortis 7.59 
18 Helena Haapsal 27.06.2006 SK Fortis 7.58 
19 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.2006 Nõmme KJK 7.43 1 
 

Punktid: 
Audentese SK 22p 
SK Fortis 13p 
Nõmme KJK 11p 
 

T 2007-2008 60m jooks 
1 Victoria Viru 27.06.2008 Audentese SK 9,90 10 
2 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 SK Fortis 9,91 8 
3 Izabela Tammert 15.08.2007 Audentese SK 9,96 7 
4 Sofi Veske 28.07.2008 Audentese SK 10,00 6 
5 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.2007 SK Fortis 10,01 5 
6 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.2007 Nõmme KJK 10,06 4 
7 Helmi Kask 31.05.2008 SK Fortis 10,07 3 
8 Marian Väli 08.06.2007 Audentese SK 10,07 
9 Laura Weiss 29.01.2008 Audentese SK 10,08 
10 Laura Arak 11.04.2007 Audentese SK 10,18 
11 Juta Bendi 13.01.2008 Audentese SK 10,20 
12 Kertu Kertner 13.09.2008 Nõmme KJK 10,33 2 
13 Angelina Kirs 19.06.2007 Audentese SK 10,43 
14 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 SK Fortis 10,58 
15 Karina Grünbaum 15.12.2007 Nõmme KJK 10,73 1 
16 Marii Kuriks 30.01.2009 Audentese SK 10,78 
17 Linda Volkov 17.09.2007 Nõmme KJK 14,97 
 

Punktid: 
Audentese SK 23p 
SK Fortis 16p 
Nõmme KJK 7p 
 

T 2007-2008 150m 
1 Mei Margared Tatter 05.02.2007 SK Fortis 24,19 10 
2 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Nõmme KJK 24,42 8 
3 Victoria Viru 27.06.2008 Audentese SK 24,77 7 
4 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.2007 Audentese SK 25,09 6 
5 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.2007 SK Fortis 25,09 5 
6 Laura Weiss 29.01.2008 Audentese SK 25,20 4 
7 Helmi Kask 31.05.2008 SK Fortis 25,85 3 
8 Laura Aru 07.11.2007 Audentese SK 25,91 
9 Heli Valgeväli 25.12.2007 Nõmme KJK 25,92 2 
10 Kertu Kertner 13.09.2008 Nõmme KJK 26,21 1 
11 Mia Lamp 13.03.2009 Audentese SK 26,94 
12 Karina Grünbaum 15.12.2007 Nõmme KJK 26,98 
13 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 SK Fortis 27,34 



 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 18p 
Audentese SK 17p 
Nõmme KJK 11p 
 
T 2007-2008 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Nõmme KJK 5.71 10 
2 Marian Väli 08.06.2007 Audentese SK 5.68 8 
3 Angelina Kirs 19.06.2007 Audentese SK 5.62 7 
4 Mei Margared Tatter 05.02.2007 SK Fortis 5.57 6 
5 Paula Laub 28.01.2008 SK Fortis 5.53 5 
6 Heli Valgeväli 25.12.2007 Nõmme KJK 5.48 4 
7 Izabela Tammert 15.08.2007 Audentese SK 5.47 3 
8 Laura Arak 11.04.2007 Audentese SK 5.38 
9 Lisanne Tint 08.10.2008 SK Fortis 5.33 2 
10 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.2007 Nõmme KJK 5.31 1 
11 Laura Aru 07.11.2007 Audentese SK 5.28 
12 Sofi Veske 28.07.2008 Audentese SK 5.27 
13 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.2007 Audentese SK 5.24 
14 Linda Volkov 17.09.2007 Nõmme KJK 5.24 
15 Marii Kuriks 30.01.2009 Audentese SK 5.16 
16 Juta Bendi 13.01.2008 Audentese SK 4.96 
17 Mia Lamp 13.03.2009 Audentese SK 4.76 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 18p 
Nõmme KJK 15p 
SK Fortis 13p 
 
P 2005-2006 60m jooks 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,18 10 
2 Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,47 8 
3 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentese SK 8,50 7 
4 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 SK Fortis 8,58 6 
5 William Vodi 03.08.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,68 5 
6 Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,69 
7 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.2005 SK Fortis 8,81 4 
8 Jakob Matthias Lindma 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 8,98 3 
9 Sander Metsa 09.05.2006 Audentese SK 9,02 2 
10 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 9,10 
11 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.2005 Audentese SK 9,13 
12 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.2006 Audentese SK 9,26 
13 Richard Sõber 21.03.2005 Audentese SK 9,53 
14 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.2005 SK Fortis 9,54 1 
15 Jüri Ilvest 03.01.2006 SK Fortis 9,57 
16 Krister Vaikna 02.09.2006 Audentese SK 9,63 
17 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.2006 SK Fortis 9,73 
18 Maron Mangusson 04.12.2006 Audentese SK 9,88 
19 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.2006 SK Fortis 9,94 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 23p 
Audentese SK 12p 
SK Fortis 11p 
 
P 2005-2006 150m 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK 20,06 10 
2 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 20,39 8 
3 Andri Veeber 16.02.2005 Audentese SK 20,66 7 
4 Raiko Kahr 30.08.2005 Audentese SK 20,80 6 
5 Erik Loorand 02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK 21,00 5 
6 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK 23,16 4 



7 Risto Saar 04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK 21,36 
8 Jakob Matthias Lindma 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 21,68 
9 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.2005 SK Fortis 21,92 3 
10 Lennart Tamm 21.03.2006 SK Fortis 22,36 2 
11 Richard Sõber 21.03.2005 Audentese SK 22,93 
12 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 23,03 
13 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.2005 SK Fortis 23,36 1 
14 Mihkel Hain 26.05.2005 SK Fortis 23,40 
15 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 23,64 
16 Risto Kalju 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 23,83 
17 Krister Vaikna 02.09.2006 Audentese SK 24,08 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 23p 
Audentese SK 17p 
SK Fortis 6p 
 
P 2005-2006 kolmikhüpe 
1 Raiko Kahr 30.08.2005 Audentese SK 10.19 10 
2 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.2005 SK Fortis 9.98 8 
3 William Vodi 03.08.2005 Nõmme KJK 9.63 7 
4 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 9.46 6 
5 Mihkel Hain 26.05.2005 SK Fortis 8.84 5 
6 Mikk Sameli 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 8.83 4 
7 Lennart Tamm 21.03.2006 SK Fortis 8.76 
8 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.2005 Audentese SK 8.63 3 
9 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.2006 Audentese SK 8.50 2 
10 Sander Metsa 2006 Audentese SK 8.36 
11 Risto Kalju 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 8.08 1 
12 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.2006 SK Fortis 7.74 
13 Maron Mangusson 04.12.2006 Audentese SK 7.43 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 17p 
Audentese SK 15p 
Nõmme KJK 14p 
 
P 2007-2008 60m jooks 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.2008 Nõmme KJK 9,19 10 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 9,26 8 
3 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 9,28 7 
4 Ervin Raudsepp 03.03.2008 Audentese SK 9,45 6 
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Audentese SK 9,49 5 
6 Mikael Johan Mõis 21.11.2009 Audentese SK 9,52 
7 Lukas Jääger 19.04.2007 Audentese SK 9,69 
8 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 SK Fortis 9,87 4 
9 Mooses Kuimet 08.01.2008 Nõmme KJK 9,93 3 
10 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Nõmme KJK 10,13 2 
11 Aksel Tippel 21.06.2008 Audentese SK 10,21 
12 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.2007 Audentese SK 10,34 
13 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK 10,39 
13 Rom Mikli 18.03.2009 Audentese SK 10,39 
15 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.2007 SK Fortis 10,55 1 
16 Henri Tooming 19.08.2008 Audentese SK 10,65 
17 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.2008 SK Fortis 11,32 
18 Karl-Martin Hirve 06.08.2008 SK Fortis 11,79 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 18p 
Nõmme KJK 15p 
SK Fortis 13p 
 
 



P 2007-2008 150m 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.2008 Nõmme KJK 23,11 10 
2 Ervin Raudsepp 03.03.2008 Audentese SK 23,65 8 
3 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 23,78 7 
4 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 SK Fortis 23,91 6 
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Audentese SK 23,96 5 
6 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Audentese SK 24,27 4 
7 Harri Aru 07.11.2007 Audentese SK 24,78 
8 Marten Keiv 25.01.2007 Audentese SK 25,00 
9 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Nõmme KJK 25,17 3 
10 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK 26,24 2 
11 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.2007 Audentese SK 26,68 
12 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.2007 SK Fortis 27,06 1 
13 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.2008 SK Fortis 27,97 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 17p 
Nõmme KJK 15p 
SK Fortis 14p 
 
P 2007-2008 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Lukas Jääger 19.04.2007 Audentese SK 6.12 10 
2 Tristan Tamm 20.11.2007 Audentese SK 6.05 8 
3 Kristjan Taro 30.07.2007 SK Fortis 5.94 7 
4 Harri Aru 07.11.2007 Audentese SK 5.58 6 
5 Aksel Tippel 21.06.2008 Audentese SK 5.33 
6 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK 5.32 5 
7 Mooses Kuimet 08.01.2008 Nõmme KJK 5.31 4 
8 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.2007 Nõmme KJK 5.23 3 
9 Mikael Johan Mõis 21.11.2009 Audentese SK 5.12 
10 Marten Keiv 25.01.2007 Audentese SK 5.10 
11 Rom Mikli 18.03.2009 Audentese SK 4.98 
12 Henri Tooming 19.08.2008 Audentese SK 4.96 
13 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.2007 SK Fortis 4.69 2 
14 Karl-Martin Hirve 06.08.2008 SK Fortis 4.41 1 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK 24p 
Nõmme KJK 12p 
SK Fortis 10p 
 
Teatejooks 4x200m 2005-2006 (2 poissi + 2 tüdrukut) 
1 Nõmme KJK 1.51,96 10p 
2 Audentese SK 1.55,52 8p 
3 SK Fortis 1.55,67 6p 
 
Teatejooks 4x200m 2007-2008 (2 poissi + 2 tüdrukut) 
1 Audentese SK 2.13,32 10p 
2 SK Fortis 2.16,26 8p 
3 Nõmme KJK 2.17,52 6p 
 
III ETAPP 
1. Audentese SK 235p 
2. Nõmme KJK 190p 
3. SK Fortis 175p 
 
ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE 
1. Audentese SK 708p 
2. Nõmme KJK 536p 
3. SK Fortis 520p 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 


